

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1118/2019**
SHAKTI SINGH

..... Appellant

Through : Ms.Archna Saxena, Advocate.
versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Amit Ahlawat, Addl. PP for the
State/Respondent No.1.
Mr.Ravi Dabas, Advocate for
respondents No.2 & 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **16.03.2020**

In terms of Notification No.511/RG/DHC/2020 dated
13.03.2020 issued by this Court, the present matter stands adjourned
to 10.07.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 16, 2020

M