



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1118/2019**

SHAKTI SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ashutosh Lohia, Mr. Garuva
Anand & Ms. Ananya Prashar, Advs.
SI Sandeep PS kanjhawala

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: APP for the State (appearance not
given)
Mr. Ravi Dabas, Adv. for R-2 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

03.03.2023

%

1. In view of the Special Division Bench matters, no time left today.
2. List on 29th May, 2023.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 3, 2023/sm