



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1118/2019**

SHAKTI SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Ashutosh Lohia and Mr Karan
Sharma, Advocates.

Versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State with SI Prashant, PS
Kanjhawala.
Mr Ravi Dabas, Advocate for R-2 and
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
11.01.2024

%

It is already 5:20 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 14.03.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 11, 2024

MK