



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1118/2019**

**SHAKTI SINGH**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Mr. Sharan  
Mehta, Mr. Rohit Saraswat and Ms.  
Yatika Sharma, Advs.

versus

**STATE & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for the  
State with Ms. Priya Nagar, Mr.  
Suhail Khanna, Ms. Divya Pandey,  
Ms. Shruti Kabra, Mr. Gaurav  
Kadian, Mr. Krishna Pratap Yadav,  
Mr. Nikhil Chauhan and Mr. Rohit  
Chaturvedi, Advs. with SI Neeraj, PS  
Kanjhawala.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**29.07.2024**

%

1. Counsel for the appellant wishes to canvass his case in its appeal against acquittal in FIR 653/2014 PS Kanjhawala under Sections 452/308/34 IPC.
2. He shall place a note of arguments of not more than three pages synopsisizing their contentions, with relevant PDF pagination of Court file, along with a list of citations they wish to rely upon, after sharing copies to the counsel for the respondent, at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.



3. List on 24<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**JULY 29, 2024/MK**