



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1118/2019**

SHAKTI SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Mr. Shraddha
Bhargava, Mr. Sharan Mehata, Ms.
Rishika Jain, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

24.10.2024

%

Hon'ble judge is on leave today.

List on 18th December, 2024.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY Order

Court Master

OCTOBER 24, 2024/RK