



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1118/2019**

SHAKTI SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Mr. Sharan
Mehta and Mr. Prabhanjan Pratap,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Narender Singh, PS:
Kanjhawala
Mr. Ravi Dabas, Advocate for R-2 &
R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

10.03.2025

It is already 05:00 P.M.

No time left.

List on 18.07.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 10, 2025/rhc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any