



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1118/2019**

SHAKTI SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mohd. Atif Abdullah Khan, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the
State
Mr. Ravi Dabas, Advocate for R2&3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

18.07.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

Adjournment requested by learned counsel for appellant on the ground that the arguing counsel had to go out of Delhi in some other Court. Relist on 29.10.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 18, 2025/as