



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1118/2019

SHAKTI SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sharam Mehta, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
SI Pardeep PS Kanjhawla, Delhi.
Mr. Ravi Dabas, Advocate for
respondent nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **29.10.2025**

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that arguing counsel for the appellant is not available today.
2. At request, renotify on 28.01.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 29, 2025/rd