



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1118/2019**

SHAKTI SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Harshita Malik, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with SI
Rajesh Kumar and SI Rohit

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

1. The appellant is represented. However, there is no representation on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

2. List for hearing on 19.05.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026

p'ma