



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1118/2019

SHAKTI SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shraddha Bhargava, Mr. Sharan
Mehta, Ms. Harshita Malik, Mr.
Princy Sharma and Ms. Rose Taneja,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Rakesh Rana, P.S. Kanjhawala.
Mr. Ravi Davas, Adv for R-2 and
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. Both sides are represented.

2. List the matter for final hearing on 06.11.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MAY 19, 2026

rs